# P18000019224

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:

Office Use Only



400309582494

02/23/16--01015--026 \*\*105.00

ECRETARY OF STATE LLAHASSEE, FLORMA

FEB 98 701

#### **COVER LETTER**

TO: Charter Section

Division of Corporations

Name of Resulting Florida Profit Corporation

The enclosed Certificate of Conversion, Articles of Incorporation, and fees are submitted to convert an "Other Business Entity" into a "Florida Profit Corporation" in accordance with s. 607.1115, F.S.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to:

For further information concerning this matter, please call:

Enclosed is a check for the following amount:

and Certificate of

and Certified Copy

Status

Certified Copy, and Certificate of Status

#### STREET ADDRESS:

New Filings Section Division of Corporations Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301

#### **MAILING ADDRESS:**

New Filings Section Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

Certificate of Conversion

For

"Other Business Entity"

Into

#### Florida Profit Corporation

This Certificate of Conversion and attached Articles of Incorporation are submitted to convert the following "Other Business Entity" into a Florida Profit Corporation in accordance with s. 607.1115, Florida Statutes.

1. The name of the "Other Business Entity" immediately prior to the filing of this Certificate of Conversion is:
Coffee Time LLC. 117-41706
Enter Name of Other Business Entity
2. The "Other Business Entity" is a <u>COPPOTATION</u> (Enter entity type. Example: limited liability company, limited partnership, general partnership, common law or business trust, etc.)
first organized, formed or incorporated under the laws of <u>Florida</u> (Enter state, or if a non-U.S. entity, the name of the country)
on2-22-2017
Enter date "Other Business Entity" was first organized, formed or incorporated
3. If the jurisdiction of the "Other Business Entity" was changed, the state or country under the laws of which it is now organized, formed or incorporated:
4. The name of the Florida Profit Corporation as set forth in the attached Articles of Incorporation:
Enter Name of Florida Profit Corporation
5. If not effective on the date of filing, enter the effective date: 2-22-2018.

# ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION In compliance with Chapter 607 and/or Chapter 621, F.S. (Profit)

ARTICLE I	NAME	Pacce	-/3		
The name of the	corporation shall be:	Coffee	IME, I	110.	<del></del>
ARTICLE II	PRINCIPAL OFFICE				
The principal pla	ce of business/mailing addre				
	Principal street address		Mailing	address, if differen	it is:
2229	9 SR 54 Ste.	102	1543	9 N. Flori	da Ave. 140 33413
Land 0	Lake, FL 34.	<i>439</i>	Tamp	a, FL	33413
	which the corporation is or	=	·		
	Offee Shop	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			<del></del>
		<u>.                                    </u>			221
					FER THE
			<u>.</u>		ASS
	<del></del>				mo p
			_		- <u>1887</u> #: 3
					ÖM I
ARTICLE IV The number of sl	SHARES hares of stock is:/0,0	00·			
ARTICLE V	INITIAL OFFICERS A	ND/OR DIRECTOR	<u>ks</u>		
Name and Title:	Jayson D. No	·			
	15438 N. Flori				
	Tames, Fi				
	ALICIA NO				
Address:	15438 N. Fil	nida Ave. 140 <sub>Addr</sub>	ress:		
-	Tampa, Et.	33413			
Name and Title:	•	Name	e and Title:		<del> </del>
Address:		Addr	ress:		

ARTICLE VI REGISTERED AGENT			
The name and Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) of the registered agent is:			
Name: <u>Jayson D. Noble</u>			
Address: 15438 N. Horida Ave. 140			
Tampa FL 33413	ALL!	2018	
ARTICLE VII INCORPORATOR	<b>£</b> £	£83	
The name and address of the Incorporator is:	SS	<b>⊘</b>	=-
•	E OF	23 PH	771 50
Name: <u>Jaycon D. Noble</u> Address: <u>15438 N. Honda Ave.</u> 140 <u>Tampa, Ft 33613</u>	FLORID	PH 4: 3:	
Tampa, Fr 33413	<b>&gt;&gt;</b>	7	
Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the pathis certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this cap  Required Signature/Registered Agent  Date	acity		
I submit this document and affirm that the facts stated herein are true. I am aware that any false informati	on sub	mitted	l in a
Required Signature/Incorporator    Date   Constituted a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.			

Signed this		February	/	, 20 <u>/8</u>	
Required Sign	ature for Florida P	rofit Corporation:			
Signature of Ch Incorporator: _ Printed Name: _	nairman, Vice Chairn  Jayson D.  Jayson D. No	nan, Director, Office <b>Noble</b> <b>ble</b> Title: <u>Pl</u>	er, or, if Directors	or Officers have not bee	en selected, an
Required Sign	ature(s) on behalf	of Other Business E	ntity: [See below	w for required signature(	s).]
Signature:		John			_
	1 //		_ Title:	sident	_
Signature:	<u> Afric</u>	D			-
Printed Name:_	ALICIA	Noble	Title:	e-President	_
Signature:	A/1/10	<u>'</u>			-
Printed Name:_	ALICIA 1	Noble	_ Title: <i>TRO</i>	CASURER	_
Signature:					_
Printed Name:_			Title:		<del>-</del>
Signature:		<u> </u>			-
Printed Name:_	<b></b>		_ Title:		_
Signature:					_
Printed Name:_			_ Title:		_
	eral Partnership on e General Partner.	r Limited Liability	Partnership:		
	<mark>ited Partnership o</mark> LL General Partner	<u>Limited Liability</u> s.	Limited Partner	ship:	
	ited Liability Com Member or Authoriz				
All others: Signature of an	authorized person.				
Fees fo Certific	cate of Conversion: or Florida Articles of ed Copy: cate of Status:	`Incorporation:	\$35.00 \$70.00 \$8.75 (Optional \$8.75 (Optional		

### Electronic Articles of Organization For Florida Limited Liability Company

L17000041206 FILED 8:00 AM February 21, 2017 Sec. Of State jafason

#### Article I

The name of the Limited Liability Company is: COFFEE TIME, LLC

#### Article II

The street address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is:

20435 MOSS BEND COURT LUTZ., FL. 33558

The mailing address of the Limited Liability Company is:

15438 N. FLORIDA AVE. SUITE 140 N TAMPA, FL. 33613

#### Article III

Other provisions, if any: COFFEE SHOP

#### Article IV

The name and Florida street address of the registered agent is:

JAYSON D NOBLE 15438 N. FLORIDA AVE. SUITE 140 N TAMPA, FL. 33613

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate. I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

Registered Agent Signature: JAYSON NOBLE

#### Article V

The name and address of person(s) authorized to manage LLC:

Title: MGR JAYSON D NOBLE 15438 N. FLORIDA AVE. SUITE 140 N TAMPA. FL. 33613

Title: MGR ALICIA NOBLE 15438 N. FLORIDA AVE. SUITE 140 N TAMPA, FL. 33613

## Article VI

The effective date for this Limited Liability Company shall be:

02/22/2017

Signature of member or an authorized representative

Electronic Signature: JAYSON NOBLE

I am the member or authorized representative submitting these Articles of Organization and affirm that the facts stated herein are true. I am aware that false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S. I understand the requirement to file an annual report between January 1st and May 1st in the calendar year following formation of the LLC and every year thereafter to maintain "active" status.

L17000041206 FILED 8:00 AM February 21, 2017 Sec. Of State jafason